Billings in excess of costs and estimated earnings on uncompleted
contracts (229) 1,696 1,467
Customer deposits (113) � (113)

Net cash used in operating activities (3,962) � (3,962)

Cash Flows From Investing Activities
Proceeds from sale of property and equipment 2 � 2
Purchases of property and equipment (1,109) � (1,109)
Increase in restricted cash (1) � (1)

Net cash used in investing activities (1,108) � (1,108)

Cash Flows From Financing Activities
Payments of long-term debt (38) � (38)
Cash paid for deferred financing costs (31) � (31)

Net cash provided by (used) in financing activities (69) � (69)

Net Decrease in Cash and Cash Equivalents (5,139) � (5,139)

Cash and Cash Equivalents, at beginning of period 13,016 � 13,016

Cash and Cash Equivalents, at end of period $ 7,877 $ � $ 7,877

14

Edgar Filing: LIME ENERGY CO. - Form 10-Q

20

Edgar Filing: LIME ENERGY CO. - Form 10-Q

21

Table of Contents

Lime Energy Co.

Notes to Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

The following tables summarize the adjustments made to our previously reported unaudited results for the three-month period ended June 30,
2011:

Statement of Operations
Previously

Three Months Ended June 30, 2011 Reported Adjustments Restated

Revenue $ 24,260 $ (2,150) $ 22,110

Cost of sales 19,767 (607) 19,160

Gross Profit 4,493 (1,543) 2,950

Selling, general and administrative 6,794 (49) 6,745
Amortization of intangibles 153 � 153
Restructuring charge 1,109 � 1,109

Operating loss (3,563) (1,494) (5,057)

Other Income (Expense)
Interest income 34 � 34
Interest expense (19) � (19)

Total other (expense) income 15 � 15

Net loss (3,548) (1,494) (5,042)

Basic and Diluted Loss Per Common Share $ (0.15) $ (0.06) $ (0.21)

Weighted Average Common Shares Outstanding 23,812 � 23,812

15

Edgar Filing: LIME ENERGY CO. - Form 10-Q

22

Table of Contents

Lime Energy Co.

Notes to Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

Statement of Operations
Previously

Six Months Ended June 30, 2011 Reported Adjustments Restated

Revenue $ 43,240 $ 3,691 $ 46,931

Cost of sales 35,132 4,213 39,345

Gross Profit 8,108 (522) 7,586

Selling, general and administrative 13,967 (63) 13,904
Amortization of intangibles 307 � 307
Restructuring charge 1,109 � 1,109

Edgar Filing: LIME ENERGY CO. - Form 10-Q

23